Transport



Deputy Director of Environment and Wellbeing (Public Realm Management)

(1609205)

Road Traffic Acts

Heathrow Airport Limited HEATHROW AIRPORT (2012 OLYMPIC GAMES) TEMPORARY **ORDER 2012**

- 1. Notice is hereby given that Heathrow Airport Limited intends to make the above Order under Sections 6, 14 and 16 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended), and all other enabling powers, to enable management of traffic at Heathrow Airport.
- 2. The general effect of the Order will be to provide permit parking places and dedicated vehicle lanes for 2012 Olympic Games vehicles, on the airport terminal roads and forecourts. This Order includes the suspension of existing Permanent Orders and Bus Stop Clearways
- 3. The Order shall have effect from the 1st July 2012 and shall last until 30th September 2012.
- 4. Exemptions from the restrictions include anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform.
- 5. A copy of the Order may be inspected during normal office hours by prior appointment, telephone 023 80628743, at Mott MacDonald, Stoneham Place, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, Hampshire SO50
- 6. Any person wishing to question the validity of this Order or of any provision contained therein, on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the relevant enabling Act or that a requirement of any such enabling Act or of any regulations made thereunder has not been complied with, may, within 6 weeks from the date on which the Order was made, make application to the High Court.

Dated 13th June 2012

Adrian Collins, Campus Security Director, Heathrow Airport Limited (1609907)

London Borough of Bexley THE BEXLEY (WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTION) (AMENDMENT NO.27) TRAFFIC ORDER 2012

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the London Borough of Bexley on 11th June 2012, made the above mentioned Order under sections 6, and 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by Section 8 of and Part 1 of Schedule 5 to the Local Government Act 1985.
- 2. The general effect of the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) (Amendment No.27) Traffic Order 2012 would be to further amend the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Order 2009 to:
- (a) Extend existing waiting restrictions (8:00 am 6:30 pm, Mondays to Saturday) in part of Welling Way, Welling; (b) introduce waiting restrictions ('At any time') in parts of Welling
- Way, Welling;

- (c) introduce waiting restrictions ('At any time') in Montrose Avenue (both arms) and Falconwood Avenue (at their junctions with Welling
- 3. Copies of the Order, which will come into effect on 15th June 2012, the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Order 2009 (and the Orders that have amended that Order), the Council's Statement of Reasons for making the Order and maps which indicate the length of roads to which the Orders relate can be inspected during normal office hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive, at the Contact Centre, Civic Offices, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 7LB.
- 4. Further information may be obtained by telephoning Paul Nevard on 020 3045 5907
- 5. Copies of the Order may be purchased from London Borough of Bexley, Public Realm Management, Traffic and Parking Services, PO Box 323, Broadway, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 9GQ.
- 6. Persons desiring to question the validity of the Order or any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not made within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any of the relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made under has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may make application for the purpose to the High Court before the expiration of 6 weeks from the date on which the Order is made.

London Borough of Bexley

Dated 13th June 2012

THE BEXLEY (WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTION) (AMENDMENT NO.28) TRAFFIC ORDER 2012

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the London Borough of Bexley on 11th June 2012, made the above mentioned Order under sections 6, and 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by Section 8 of and Part 1 of Schedule 5 to the Local Government Act 1985.
- 2. The general effect of the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) (Amendment No.28) Traffic Order 2012 would be to further amend the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Order 2009 to introduce new 'At Any time' waiting restrictions in Parkhill Road, Bexley.
- 3. Copies of the Order, which will come into effect on 15th June 2012, the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Order 2009 (and the Orders that have amended that Order), the Council's Statement of Reasons for making the Order and maps which indicate the length of roads to which the Orders relate can be inspected during normal office hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive, at the Contact Centre, Civic Offices, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 7LB.
- 4. Further information can be obtained by contacting Shafqat Khattak on 020 3045 5934.
- 5. Copies of the Order may be purchased from London Borough of Bexley, Public Realm Management, Traffic and Parking Services, PO Box 323, Broadway, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 9GQ
- 6. Persons desiring to question the validity of the Order or any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not made within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any of the relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made under has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may make application for the purpose to the High Court before the expiration of 6 weeks from the date on which the Order is made.

Dated 13th June 2012

M Frizoni

Deputy Director of Environment and Wellbeing (Public Realm Management)

(1609206)

London Borough of Bexley

THE BEXLEY (WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTION) (AMENDMENT NO.29) TRAFFIC ORDER 2012

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the London Borough of Bexley on 11th June 2012, made the above mentioned Order under sections 6, and 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by Section 8 of and Part 1 of Schedule 5 to the Local Government Act 1985.
- 2. The general effect of the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) (Amendment No.29) Traffic Order 2012 would be to further amend the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Order 2009 to:
- (i) make minor amendments to the articles of the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Order 2009, including the deletion of obsolete Schedule 6, without making any changes to the general effect of the Order.
- (ii) make changes to scheduled definitions of lengths of waiting and loading restrictions within the London Borough of Bexley, without physically changing any existing markings, on-street.
- 3. Copies of the Order, which will come into effect on 15th June 2012, the Bexley (Waiting and Loading Restriction) Traffic Order 2009 (and the Orders that have amended that Order), the Council's Statement of Reasons for making the Order and maps which indicate the length of roads to which the Orders relate can be inspected during normal office hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive, at the Contact Centre, Civic Offices, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 7LB.
- 4. Further information may be obtained by telephoning Stephen Bates on 020 3045 5797
- . Copies of the Order may be purchased from London Borough of Bexley, Public Realm Management, Traffic and Parking Services, PO Box 323, Broadway, Bexleyheath, Kent DA6 9GQ.
- 6. Persons desiring to question the validity of the Order or any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not made within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any of the relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made under has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may